



Num. 122 Friday 7th of May Page | 1

Executive Decree 229/2021

State Ministry of External Affairs

Department of the Diplomatic Cooperation Initiative

Of the 7th of May of 2021, by which the diplomatic mission between the People's Republic of Zhouran and the Workers' Republic of Eothasia is approved.

 $B_{\rm E}$ IT ENACTED by the Councillors of the Workers' Republic, by and with the advice of the State Council of the Republic assembled, and by authority of the democratic institutions of the Republic, as follows:

On this date, the 7th of May of the year 2021, the State Ministry of External Affairs is officially authorised, by the powers vested in the Council of Ministers, to pursue, maintain and foment a formal relationship between the Workers' Republic of Eothasia and the People's Republic of Zhouran.

Article 1. Competence.

The Workers' Republic of Eothasia deposits the competence of organising the permanent diplomatic mission to People's Republic of Zhouran to the State Ministry of External Affairs. This office may delegate its competence into subservient departments as it deems necessary.

Article 2. Delegation of Competence.

The State Ministry of External Affairs delegates the competence of selection of ambassador and maintenance of foreign missions to the Department of the Diplomatic Cooperation Initiative, as per Ordinary Law 47/2012 of the 21st of November.

Article 3. Diplomatic Mission.

- 1. The Diplomatic Cooperation Initiative appoints Honourable Ambassador Elly Adair as representative of the Workers' Republic of Eothasia to People's Republic of Zhouran. The State Ministry of External Affairs of the Workers' Republic also recognises the Honourable Kuilongjia Yukong as representative of the People's Republic of Zhouran to Eothasia and grants full diplomatic immunity in accordance with Organic Law 7/2011, of the 9th of November, regarding International Diplomatic Immunity, and as manifested on the official website of the Diplomatic Cooperation Initiative.
- 2. The Diplomatic Cooperation Initiative appoints diplomatic staff to the permanent mission, which shall consist of: [2] Legal Attaché, [3] Economic & Trade Attaché, [2] Cultural Attaché, [1] Defence Attaché, [1] Charge d'Affaire.

BQR

BERICHT OFFIZIER DIE REPUBLIKEN



Num. 122 Friday 7th of May Page | 2

- 3. The Diplomatic Cooperation Initiative appoints administrative staff to the permanent mission, which shall consist of: [5] Personal Secretaries of Ambassador & Diplomatic Staff, [5] Councillor's Staff, [1] Official Embassy Press Spokesperson, [2] Diplomatic Cooperation Initiative Liaison Officers, [4] Medical Staff, [4] Chef & Staff, [10] Other.
- 4. The Diplomatic Cooperation Initiative, in conjunction with the National Security Service, attaches a security detail to the permanent mission, which shall consist of: [10] Ambassadorial Guard. Additional defence equipment will be attached to this security detail and will consist of: [10] 4N2 Cyclone carbine; [10] EPS-1 9x19mm pistol; [10] L1 tasers.

Article 4. International Agreements.

Any and all future agreements agreed upon by diplomatic representatives of People's Republic of Zhouran and the Workers' Republic of Eothasia must be presented before the Council of Ministers for official approval by an Executive Decree, as determined by Eothasi Law.

Article 5. Modifications.

The Diplomatic Cooperation Initiative, State Ministry of External Affairs, and Council of Ministers hereby reserve the right to modify and/or terminate this Executive Decree by any means permitted by the Law, if and when it should be deemed necessary or favourable for the Workers' Republic.

Elessia, 7th of May of 2021 Signed and Authorised by

lara Ludwig

Clara Ludwig, State Ministry of External Affairs Council of Ministers